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Eastern Counties Shetland Sheepdog Club Judges List 

This judging list has been compiled in accordance with Royal Kennel Club instructions, which require that the lists should be recompiled 
annually by the Club Committee. They list persons whom the Club would support to take up judging appointments at the appropriate level. 
The lists contain the names of persons who have satisfied the requirements of the Royal Kennel Club Judges Education Programme (level 
listed). There are also names of persons who have not done so but are approved by the RKC to award CCs.  

This List contains judges who, if they were not on the B list prior to 31st December 2021 will have attended a Breed Appreciation Day and 
passed the MCE.  They meet the requirements of level 2 of the Kennel Club Judges Education Programme relevant at the time of application. 

Old List JEP 
Level 

 
Name Affix Contact 

Number 
Email County 

A1 Breed 
Specialist 

 
Aaron C Shelridge 01284 828095 shelridge@btinternet.com Suffolk 

A1 Breed 
Specialist 

 
Bathurst M Auldlyn 01359221139 mary.bathurst@hotmail.co.uk Suffolk 

A1 Breed 
Specialist 

 
Bathurst R Auldlyn 01359221139 Roger.bathurst@hotmail.co.uk Suffolk 

A1 Breed 
Specialist 

 
Berry S Simcourt 07767129907 simoneberry54@gmail.com Co. Durham 

A1 Breed 
Specialist 

 
Bywater M Tachnamadra 01484 606638 maureen@tachnamadra.com Yorkshire 

A1 Breed 
Specialist 

4 Durant K Neraklee 07903854466 neraklee@hotmail.co.uk Suffolk 

A1 Breed 
Specialist 

 
East P Jacquard 01670516242 Pam.east@btinternet.com Northumberland 

A1 Breed 
Specialist 

 
Ford E Mountmoor  07774 166201/ 

01359 231411 
liz.mountmoor@gmail.com Suffolk 

A1 Breed 
Specialist 

 
Forster-Cooper P Sheltysham 01354677355/ 

07561242979 
sheltysham@btinternet.com Cambridgeshire 

A1 Breed 
Specialist 

 
Gruszka S Samphrey 07976386576  stuart@samphrey.co.uk Wiltshire 
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A1 Breed 
Specialist 

 
Hardy J Sandwick 07853 134867/ 

01630 698003 
sandwick.shelties@btinternet.com Shropshire 

A1 Breed 
Specialist 

 
Hateley K Mohnesee 07773072167 kayelainehateley@gmail.com West Midlands 

A1 Breed 
Specialist 

 
Lambert M Blenmerrow 01981 540251/ 

07521050637 
margaretanddavelambert@gmail.com Herefordshire 

A1 Breed 
Specialist 

 
Pettitt L Lakebank 07929068775/ 

01206511121 
Lakebank.lisa@aol.com Essex 

A1 Breed 
Specialist 

 
Rowan D Rowancrest 07712737658 deniserowan@sky.com Yorkshire 

A1 Breed 
Specialist 

 
Rutterford J Stormhead 01842 861683 Stormhead24@btinternet.com Suffolk 

A1 Breed 
Specialist 

 
Vidak L Lacewood 07765856355 lacewood01@yahoo.com Warwickshire 

A1 Breed 
Specialist 

 
Walker S Tooralie 07767277317 clmleeds@aol.com North Yorkshire 

A1 Breed 
Specialist 

 
Whittington L Tighness 01737559978 lindawhittington@yahoo.co.uk Surrey 

A1 Breed 
Specialist 

 
Withers M Stanydale 07957161819 marionwithers@stanydale.co.uk Essex 

 

A1 Non-
breed 
Specialist 

 
Hutchinson P Karibuni 07986732950 pathutchinson065@gmail.com Cambridgeshire 

A1 Non-
breed 
Specialist 

 
McDevitt K Caronlea 07707301111 koncaronlea@hotmail.com N. Ireland 

A1 Non-
breed 
Specialist 

 
Moffat C Kyleca 07714014887 kyleca1966@outlook.com County Durham 

 

A2 Breed 
Specialist 

 
Arnould M Shadoway 01590 682565 shadoway@hotmail.co.uk Hampshire 
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A3 Breed 
Specialist 

 
Heald A Cashella 01253316917 heald_angela@yahoo.com Blackpool 

A3 Breed 
Specialist 

 
Linford D Hillhenry 07944807165 hillhenryshelties@hotmail.co.uk  South Yorkshire 

 

A3 Non-
breed 
Specialist 

 
Betts M Pipadene 07841507583 betts_me@icloud.com Bristol 

A3 Non-
breed 
Specialist 

3 Cutler J Lankeela 07771743138 Jacky.lankeela@btinternet.com Norfolk 

A3 Non-
breed 
Specialist 

 
Pedder A Caldermist 07896660857 angelapedder3@gmail.com Yorkshire 

 

B Breed 
Specialist 

 
Bruijin A V. ‘t 

Maartenshuis 
0031 
620002967 

shelties@maartenshuis.nl Netherlands 

B Breed 
Specialist 

 
Colman-Smith K Karlaina 07443647554 Karlaina2468@gmail.com Norfolk 

B Breed 
Specialist 

2 Davey N Klassna 07762251577 nataliya.davey@gmail.com Hampshire 

B Breed 
Specialist 

 
Jeavons G Grandgenes 07731980062 guyjeavons@gmail.com Northumberland 

B Breed 
Specialist 

2 Mettan-Ure L Savendie 07979393505 lilianmettan_ure@hotmail.com Kent 

B Breed 
Specialist 

2 Monsholm R Chesslike +47 48090301 reidun.monsholm@gmail.com Norway 

B Breed 
Specialist 

2 Monsholm I Chesslike +47 93002225 imonshol@gmail.com Norway 

B Breed 
Specialist 

2 Rennison M Zaniah 07539969372 Zaniahshowdogs@hotmail.com Surrey 
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B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

 
Angier K Bilyara 01795 880410 angier.bilyara@gmail.com Kent 

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

2 Ballantine E Whitespirit 07818627514 liz@falaconsulting.com Midlothian 

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

2 Blunden B Licassa 01476407032 bblunden@hotmail.co.uk Lincolnshire 

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

2 Brooks L Bruxly 07398373855 bruxly@outlook.com Carmarthenshire 

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

2 Corkin H Fouranfass 07834320507/ 
01740 644138 

hchcorkin@gmail.com County Durham  

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

2 Cousins-Brown T Dorianblue 07780606946 t.cousins@mail.com Swansea 

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

2 Dillon M Runforest 07957476607 Marcia70dillon@aol.com Tyne and Wear 

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

 
Gillingham C Parkgrove 07958013326 parkgrove726@gmail.com Essex 

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

2 Howard C Shandlmain 07872 172211 roughcollie@sky.com Lincolnshire 

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

2 Jones S Keltiklan 07876614452 Susanjones1989@gmail.com Suffolk 

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

2 Knights D Lelaps 07904659311 davidknights25@yahoo.co.uk Suffolk 
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mailto:liz@falaconsulting.com
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mailto:Marcia70dillon@aol.com
mailto:parkgrove726@gmail.com
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B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

2 Leslie P Windwalker 07599152376 psimpson59@hotmail.com 
 

Angus 

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

2 Lewis I Shemella 07801364824 shemellak9@gmail.com Bucks 

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

2 Luxmoore S Hushwing/ 
Zima 

07500771070 simoncluxmoore@gmail.com Norfolk 

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

2 May T Maqueeba 07711576049 maqueeba46@yahoo.com Cambridgeshire 

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

2 McLaughlin M Brihow 07542753569 brihowcollies@hotmail.com Berkshire 

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

2 Mills C Clanscot 07890507770 clanscot.bichons@gmail.com Lothian 

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

2 Mosedale R Knightsbay 07717763044 russellmosedale@hotmail.co.uk Leicestershire 

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

2 Nicholas L Nickarlyn 01832 720409/ 
07887556690 

lynda@main49.co.uk Northhampshire 

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

2 Paradise J Shardlow 07718671640 jane@shardlow-squad.co.uk Glouc 

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

 
Paterson E Camargue 07714020448 ernip321@aol.com Northumberland 

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

2 Power J Powerforce 01461700116 powerjane20@gmail.com Dumfriesshire 

mailto:psimpson59@hotmail.com
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B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

 
Presdee S Pampardour 01865964811 doghouse_358@yahoo.co.uk Oxfordshire 

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

 
Ratter L Seafar 0795157311 loraineratter@gmail.com Ayrshire 

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

2 Snook F Pitcombe 01275332652 james_glyn@btconnect.com Bristol 

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

2 Turnbull J Jenkova 01388766603 jean.jenkova@live.co.uk Co Durham 

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

 
Walder H Hanvale 07930377695 hannah@hanvale.com Cambridgeshire 

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

2 Wilson L Sibra 07392798988 loiswilsonipad@gmail.com Herefordshire 

B Non-
breed 
Specialist 

2 Wray-Ramsden S Takhisis 01205 722321 sophie@takhisis.co.uk Boston 

 

C Breed 
Specialist 

 
Simpson L Clemwood 07508936808 Linda.simpson3@nhs.scot Moray 

 

C Non-
breed 
Specialist 

 
Dalby C Axernamoon 07595919272 axernamoonbordercollies@gmail.com Bedfordshire 
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